

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 4 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 018B-492
PCN NO. I5gy
Engineer's Estimate \$ 198,260.03**

**COUNTY: Fall River Install Right Turn Lane on Hwy 18
near Hot Springs**

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Simon Contractors Rapid City SD | | Quinn Construction Rapid City SD | | |
|--------------|---|----------|---------------------|--------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 34,170.00 | 34,170.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 002 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | Ft | 685.00 | | 0.00 | 4.35 | 2,979.75 | 10.00 | 6,850.00 |
| 003 | Remove Luminaire Pole Footing | Sq.Yd | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,062.00 | 1,062.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 |
| 004 | Remove Silt Fence | SqYd | 25.00 | | 0.00 | 1.05 | 26.25 | 1.50 | 37.50 |
| 005 | Remove Sign for Reset | Lump Sum | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 52.50 | 105.00 | 55.00 | 110.00 |
| 006 | Remove Pipe End Section for Reset | Ton | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 630.00 | 1,260.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 007 | Unclassified Excavation | SqYd | 899.00 | | 0.00 | 5.40 | 4,854.60 | 7.00 | 6,293.00 |
| 008 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | Each | 560.00 | | 0.00 | 18.50 | 10,360.00 | 20.00 | 11,200.00 |
| 009 | Undercutting | Lump Sum | 479.00 | | 0.00 | 12.00 | 5,748.00 | 7.00 | 3,353.00 |
| 010 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Ft | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 2,080.00 | 2,080.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 011 | Base Course | Ft | 1146.00 | | 0.00 | 22.75 | 26,071.50 | 25.00 | 28,650.00 |
| 012 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | CuYd | 482.00 | | 0.00 | 104.25 | 50,248.50 | 105.00 | 50,610.00 |
| 013 | 84" RCP Class 2, Furnish | CuYd | 12.00 | | 0.00 | 515.00 | 6,180.00 | 750.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 014 | 84" RCP, Install | Ft | 12.00 | | 0.00 | 191.50 | 2,298.00 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 015 | Reset Pipe End Section | Ft | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 660.00 | 1,320.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 016 | Controlled Density Fill | Hour | 0.70 | | 0.00 | 1,700.50 | 1,190.35 | 2,000.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 017 | Reset Sign | Unit | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 158.00 | 316.00 | 175.00 | 350.00 |
| 018 | Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" | Lump Sum | 744.00 | | 0.00 | 4.50 | 3,348.00 | 5.00 | 3,720.00 |
| 019 | Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" | Each | 92.00 | | 0.00 | 26.50 | 2,438.00 | 28.00 | 2,576.00 |
| 020 | Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow | Ft | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 315.00 | 630.00 | 330.00 | 660.00 |
| 021 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polym | SqFt | 3.00 | | 0.00 | 79.00 | 237.00 | 82.00 | 246.00 |
| 022 | Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" | | 744.00 | | 0.00 | 1.05 | 781.20 | 1.25 | 930.00 |
| 023 | Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" | | 92.00 | | 0.00 | 5.25 | 483.00 | 5.50 | 506.00 |
| 024 | Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow | | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 | 220.00 | 440.00 |
| 025 | Flagging | | 40.00 | | 0.00 | 28.99 | 1,159.60 | 28.99 | 1,159.60 |
| 026 | Traffic Control Signs | | 179.80 | | 0.00 | 3.15 | 566.37 | 3.50 | 629.30 |
| 027 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,330.00 | 3,330.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 028 | Type 3 Barricade | | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 21.00 | 42.00 | 22.00 | 44.00 |
| 029 | Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) | | 1700.00 | | 0.00 | 0.11 | 187.00 | 0.15 | 255.00 |
| 030 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,265.00 | 1,265.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 031 | 2' Diameter Footing | | 9.00 | | 0.00 | 156.00 | 1,404.00 | 400.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 032 | Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole | | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,750.00 | 3,750.00 | 2,750.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 033 | 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 | | 35.00 | | 0.00 | 4.15 | 145.25 | 27.00 | 945.00 |
| 034 | 1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire | | 340.00 | | 0.00 | 1.05 | 357.00 | 3.00 | 1,020.00 |
| 035 | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | | 42.00 | | 0.00 | 342.00 | 14,364.00 | 350.00 | 14,700.00 |
| 036 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | | 13.00 | | 0.00 | 53.00 | 689.00 | 22.00 | 286.00 |
| 037 | Fertilizing | | 750.00 | | 0.00 | 2.10 | 1,575.00 | 2.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 038 | Fiber Mulching | | 1000.00 | | 0.00 | 1.90 | 1,900.00 | 1.25 | 1,250.00 |
| 039 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | | 550.00 | | 0.00 | 6.35 | 3,492.50 | 6.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 040 | Low Flow Silt Fence | | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 6.35 | 635.00 | 7.00 | 700.00 |
| 041 | Mucking Silt Fence | | 25.00 | | 0.00 | 1.05 | 26.25 | 66.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 042 | Repair Silt Fence | | 25.00 | | 0.00 | 1.05 | 26.25 | 4.50 | 112.50 |
| 043 | Type B Drainage Fabric | Each | 109.00 | | 0.00 | 3.35 | 365.15 | 3.00 | 327.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 193,886.52 | | 200,209.90 |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 018B-492
PCN NO. i5gy
Engineer's Estimate \$ 198,260.03

COUNTY: Fall River **Install Right Turn Lane on Hwy 18**
near Hot Springs

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD | | Western Construcion Rapid City SD | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|----------|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| 001 Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 28,300.00 | 28,300.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SqYd | 685.00 | 6.50 | 4,452.50 | 14.50 | 9,932.50 | | 0.00 |
| 003 Remove Luminaire Pole Footing | Each | 1.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 Remove Silt Fence | Ft | 25.00 | 1.20 | 30.00 | 1.50 | 37.50 | | 0.00 |
| 005 Remove Sign for Reset | Each | 2.00 | 60.00 | 120.00 | 62.00 | 124.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset | Each | 2.00 | 725.00 | 1,450.00 | 9,300.00 | 18,600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 899.00 | 9.65 | 8,675.35 | 8.00 | 7,192.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | CuYd | 560.00 | 40.00 | 22,400.00 | 43.00 | 24,080.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 Undercutting | CuYd | 479.00 | 8.50 | 4,071.50 | 14.00 | 6,706.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,900.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 Base Course | Ton | 1146.00 | 29.00 | 33,234.00 | 29.00 | 33,234.00 | | 0.00 |
| 012 Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 482.00 | 110.00 | 53,020.00 | 93.50 | 45,067.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 84" RCP Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 12.00 | 515.00 | 6,180.00 | 580.00 | 6,960.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 84" RCP, Install | Ft | 12.00 | 175.00 | 2,100.00 | 900.00 | 10,800.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 Reset Pipe End Section | Each | 2.00 | 1,025.00 | 2,050.00 | 4,126.00 | 8,252.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 Controlled Density Fill | CuYd | 0.70 | 600.00 | 420.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,470.00 | | 0.00 |
| 017 Reset Sign | Each | 2.00 | 175.00 | 350.00 | 185.00 | 370.00 | | 0.00 |
| 018 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 744.00 | 5.00 | 3,720.00 | 5.25 | 3,906.00 | | 0.00 |
| 019 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" | Ft | 92.00 | 30.00 | 2,760.00 | 31.00 | 2,852.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow | Each | 2.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 370.00 | 740.00 | | 0.00 |
| 021 Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polym | Gal | 3.00 | 90.00 | 270.00 | 96.00 | 288.00 | | 0.00 |
| 022 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 744.00 | 1.20 | 892.80 | 1.25 | 930.00 | | 0.00 |
| 023 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" | Ft | 92.00 | 6.00 | 552.00 | 6.00 | 552.00 | | 0.00 |
| 024 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow | Each | 2.00 | 240.00 | 480.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 025 Flagging | Hour | 40.00 | 36.40 | 1,456.00 | 28.00 | 1,120.00 | | 0.00 |
| 026 Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 179.80 | 3.70 | 665.26 | 4.00 | 719.20 | | 0.00 |
| 027 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,880.00 | 3,880.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 028 Type 3 Barricade | Each | 2.00 | 24.50 | 49.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | | 0.00 |
| 029 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) | Ft | 1700.00 | 0.12 | 204.00 | 0.12 | 204.00 | | 0.00 |
| 030 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 031 2' Diameter Footing | Ft | 9.00 | 480.00 | 4,320.00 | 500.00 | 4,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 032 Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole | Each | 1.00 | 3,170.00 | 3,170.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | | 0.00 |
| 033 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 | Ft | 35.00 | 30.50 | 1,067.50 | 31.00 | 1,085.00 | | 0.00 |
| 034 1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire | Ft | 340.00 | 3.00 | 1,020.00 | 3.00 | 1,020.00 | | 0.00 |
| 035 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | CuYd | 42.00 | 299.00 | 12,558.00 | 300.00 | 12,600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 036 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 13.00 | 61.50 | 799.50 | 25.00 | 325.00 | | 0.00 |
| 037 Fertilizing | Lb | 750.00 | 2.45 | 1,837.50 | 2.00 | 1,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 038 Fiber Mulching | Lb | 1000.00 | 2.20 | 2,200.00 | 1.25 | 1,250.00 | | 0.00 |
| 039 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 550.00 | 7.40 | 4,070.00 | 6.00 | 3,300.00 | | 0.00 |
| 040 Low Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | 7.40 | 740.00 | 8.00 | 800.00 | | 0.00 |
| 041 Mucking Silt Fence | CuYd | 25.00 | 1.00 | 25.00 | 75.00 | 1,875.00 | | 0.00 |
| 042 Repair Silt Fence | Ft | 25.00 | 1.00 | 25.00 | 5.00 | 125.00 | | 0.00 |
| 043 Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 109.00 | 5.00 | 545.00 | 10.00 | 1,090.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | 218,909.91 | | 253,656.20 | | 0.00 |